February 22, 2017

AWashington Public Disclosure Commission

- pdc@pde.wa.gov

Representative David Taylor

Taylor.15thdistrictc@gmail.com

RE: Alleged violation RCW 42.17A.235

“To Whom It May Concern:

| have reviewed the campaign account records in regards to the alleged violation notice received on

.Feerar'y 21, 2017. In my review, | have discovered that there is one C-3 report that was inadvertently

not filed for a deposit made on October 21, 2015. During the last two weeks of October 2015, we were

notified of maintenance work being done on the Public Disclosure Commission site. It appears that |

was unable to file my report when attempted and unfortunately, then forgot to go back into the system
- and complete it. | sincerely apologize for this oversight and will work to correct the record. Upon

approval from the Public Disclosure Commission, | will immediately complete and file the report through
- the ORCA system to remedy this issue,

For r"eference I have attached copies of the checks that were included in the deposit and a copy of the
campaign account bank statement for verification of the information. These copies show that each of
the contributions listed in the complaint were included in this deposit.

Should any further information be needed, please do not hesitate to contact me. Otherwise, I will await
authorization from the Public Disclosure Commission to enter the information into the ORCA system and

file the C-3 to correct the records.

Sincerely,

ESARUNVY
Christina Morehead

'Tréasurer

Committee to Elect David Taylor
509-895-8113
christina@fitico.com




